
RETURNS

1966 Varsity Statistics InterceptionKickoffs

No.-Yds.-TD No.-Yds.-TD No.-Yds.-TD
1-49-0

Punts

11-122-1

Player

TOTAL OFFENSE

Plays Rush Pass
—2 1491218

7-85-0
15-63-0
1-7-0
1-5-0

Liberatore, re
Marion, rs
Luzzi, rs
Kelley, flk
K. Jackson, rs
J. Jackson, tb
Gore, tb
B. Craig, fb
Ruffner, fb
Michael, fb
Catoe, 11b
Rayburn, rc
Garick, dt
Page, Ic
Totals

4-31-0Total

1489
Player

Addison, qb
Gore, tb
J, Jackson, tb
Hook, tb
Cooper, fb
Ruffner, fb
P. Rogers, flk
B. Craig, fb
Olszewski, olg
Tolley, tb
Ammons, qb
Michael, fb
Kelley, flk
Totals

1-15-0
3-72-0

7500750186 1-9-0
4543242297 16-368-0

12-302-0
2-25-0
1-20-0
1-1-0

121012128
105010528
7107122
330338
150158 3-27-0

2-2-0

1-36-1
1-18-0

12-123-1

120121
5052
313—1012
2023 37-852-035-281-1—4041

305615361520614
SCORING

TPINDIVIDUAL RUSHING FGPATTDPlayer

J. Jackson, tb
Gore, tb
P. Rogers, flk
McGee, re
Barfield, k
W. Bell, le
Liberatore, rc
Ruffner, fb
Hook, tb
Garick, dt
Olszewski, olg
Addison, qb
Walker, k
A. Craig, Is
Total

480Long
Run

08
240TD 04Avg.Yds.TCPlayer

Gore, tb
J. Jackson, tb
Hook, tb
Cooper, fb
Ruffner, fb
P. Rogers, flk
B. Craig, fb
Olszewski, olg
Tolley, tb
Michael, fb
Addison, qb
Kelley, flk
Ammons, qb
Totals

180033444.03750186 180034874.442296 165-118-1301814.312128 120021803.810528 6001803.27122 60012304.1338 60010 41.8158 600112112.0121 6001402.552 21 (run) 00200.723 203-20170—232 202-20041
*174

♦includes 1 safety
5-121-1560 25—104

48133.61520419

INDIVIDUAL PASSING
Long

Pet. TD Pass
10 80

0  32
0  13

10 80

Att. Comp. Int. Yds.
186 103 14 1491 .554

1  1 0 32 1.000
8  1 1 13 .125

195 105 15 1536 .538

1966 Team StatisticsPlayer
Addison, qb

-J. Jackson, tb
Ammons, qb
Totals

Clemson Opponents
169150FIRST DOWNS

Rushing
Passing
Penalty

NET TOTAL OFFENSE
Total number plays
Average gain per play

NET RUSHING OFFENSE
Total rushing plays
Average gain per play

NET PASSING OFFENSE
Att.-completions
Pet. completions
Had intercepted
Touchdowns
Avg. gain per attempt
Avg. gain per completion .

PUNTING (No.-Yds.)
Avg. per punt
Had blocked

9575
7164

INDIVIDUAL RECEIVING 311
Long
Gain 3,1643,056TDAvg.Yds.No.Player

P. Rogers, flk
McGee,
W. Bell, le
Cooper, fb
J. Jackson, tb
Abrams, le
Gore, tb
F. Kelley, flk
Ruffner, fb
B. Craig, fb
Totals

681614
49313.757442 4.654.98
80312.531225
472 1,75317.6 1,52040523
16010.3 444419414
75 3.9138.3 3.61153
27018.7563 1,411

237-117
1,536

195-105
805.0102

13013.0131 .494.538818.081 1215202.021 710801014.61536105 5.97.9
12.114.6

INDIVIDUAL PUNTING
55-2,17955-2,142Long

Punt 39.638.9HBAvg.Yds.No.Player
Barfield

00
56038.755 2132

21
20



27-229PUNT RETURNS (No.-Yds.)
Avg. punt return

KICKOFF RETURNS (No.-Yds.)

Avg. kickoff return

INTCP. RETURNS (No.-Yds.) __

PENALTIES (No.-Yds.)

FUMBLES (No.-Lost)

TOTAL POINTS

TOUCHDOWNS

Rushing
Passing
Punt return

Kickoff return

Interception return

PAT (Kicking)

PAT (Passing)

PAT (Rushing)

SAFETY

FIELD GOAL

35-282
8.1 8.5

33-69437-852

21.023.0

15-158

47-474

12-123

36-403

15-924-15 I

174

25

13

10

1

0

1

23-17

0-0

2-1

1

4-1

. 1

I
1 (

2’6

X




